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POALH
2024-2025 Meeting Dates

Date Day Time Location Type of Meeting

September 15, 2024 Monday 7:00 PM 11 Ridgewood Rd Board of Governors

October 21, 2024 Monday 7:00 PM 124 Wildwood Road Board of Governors

November 18. 2024 Monday 7:00 PM 327 Lake Shore Drive Board of Governors

January 20, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 124 Wildwood Road Board of Governors

February 17, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 327 Lake Shore Drive Board of Governors

March 17, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 161 Lake Shore Drive Board of Governors

April 21, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 124 Wildwood Road Board of Governors

May 19, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 8 Hayfield Road Board of Governors

June 16, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 249 Lake Shore Drive Board of Governors

June 22, 2025 Sunday 10:00 AM First Beach Pavilion June Associate Meeting

July 21, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 161 Lake Shore Drive Board of Governors

August 11, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM 124 Wildwood Road Board of Governors

August 17, 2025 Sunday 10:00 AM First Beach Pavilion Annual Association 

Meeting

Other Notable Dates

March 15, 2025 Boat Racks Open

May 7, 2025 Portable Toilets Open

June 21, 2025 First Newsletter

August 30, 2025 Last Newsletter

October 15, 2025 Portable Toilets Close

November 15, 2025 Boats off the Racks


